
 
 
 
 
 
 

2025 Ordinary Council Meeting Dates 

Meeting Date Location 

Council Meetings (meetings commence at 6:30pm unless otherwise advised) 

January – Recess 

Tuesday 18 February 2025 Ashfield Service Centre 

Tuesday 11 March 2025 Ashfield Service Centre 

Tuesday 29 April 2025 Ashfield Service Centre 

Tuesday 20 May 2025 Ashfield Service Centre 

Tuesday 17 June 2025 Ashfield Service Centre 

July – Recess 

Tuesday 19 August 2025 Ashfield Service Centre 

Tuesday 23 September 2025 
(Deputy Mayor Election) 

Ashfield Service Centre 

Tuesday 28 October 2025  Ashfield Service Centre 

Tuesday 11 November 2025 Ashfield Service Centre 

Tuesday 2 December 2025 Ashfield Service Centre 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


